
First Last WorkFac EMAIL
Rachel Alena Powerback Rehabilitation rachel.alena@powerbackrehab.com
Jay Almonte Jewel Healthcare jalmonte@jewelhc.com
LaVonne Ammerman AdvantageCare Rehabilitation
Angila Amundson Christ the King Manor Skilled aamundson@christthekingmanor.org
Laura Anderko The Luthern Home at Topton anderkol@diakon.org
Dawn Anderson Juniper Village at Brookline SNF dawn.anderson@junipercommunities.com
Chelsea Andrews Homestead Village Enhanced Senior Living candrews@hvillage.org
Jill Ann Arbiz Kendal at Longwood jarbiz@kendal-crosslands.org
Rachelle Arnold, MA CCC-SLP, NHA Concordia at Villa St Joseph rarnold@concordialm.org
Faith Artley Nursing and Rehabilitatioin at the Mansion fartley@mansionsunbury.com
Tanya Avery Guthrie bcmrnac34@gmail.com
Michelle Bailey Gardens at Millville mbailey@gardensmillville.com
Tabytha Balash Premier Healthcare Management rockwalls@icloud.com
Chaz Balsano AdvantageCare Rehabilitation
Ida Barnhart Thornwald Home / UCC ibarnhart@ucc-homes.org
Rachel Barto UPMC Senior Communities bartors@upmc.edu
Liza L Behrens Ross and Carol Nese College of Nursing, Penn State llb237@psu.edu
Jeffrey Beidler Luthercare jbeidler@luthercare.org
Roger Beins Menno Haven roger.beins@mennohaven.org
Karissa Beish Mountain Laurel Nsg & Rehab kbeish@mtlaurelhc.com
Julie Bellucci, MS, CCC-SLP Premier Therapy jbellucci@embracepremier.com
Susan Benner South Mountain Restoration Center sbenner@pa.gov
Amber Bennett The Gardens @ Orangeville ambennett@gardensorangeville.com
Jacqueline Bentivoglio Pickering Manor Home jbentivoglio@pickeringmanor.org
Dawn Bieber Powerback Rehabilitation dawn.bieber@powerbackrehab.com
Michele Bixler Mosser Nursing Home mbix2@me.com
Kelsie Blankenhorn Rosewood Rehab & Nsg Ctr kelsieblankenhorn@yahoo.com
Christy Bosko Manchester Commons cbosko@srcare.org
Buffy Bower Good Shepherd Home Bethlehem bbower@gsrh.org
Heather Boyer Diakon/Cumberland Crossings boyerh@diakon.org
Mindy Bresset Ellen Memorial LLC mindy.bresset@ellenmemorial.com
Kelly Briody Manchester Commons of Presbyterian SeniorCare Network kbriody@srcare.org
Crissy Brown Laurel Lakes Rehab and Wellness Ctr cbrown@laurellakeshc.com
Gail Brown CHR Consulting Services, Inc. gbrown@chrmail.org
Nicol Brown Homeland Center nbrown@homelandcenter.org
Heather Brown Cedar Haven Healthcare hjcamarks@comcast.net
Daniqwa Buckner Homeland Center dbuckner@homelandcenter.org
Melissa Buettler The Hill at Whitemarsh bitler19@gmail.com
Jessica Bungard Presbyterian Village of Hollidaysburg jbungard@psl.org
Kimberly Butler Messiah Lifeways @ Messiah Village kbutler@messiahlifeways.org
Allison Butz Gardens at Easton abutz@live.com
Sherry Cain shermaster74@gmail.com
Sophie Campbell PADONA scampbell@padona.com
Laurie Cannella Vincentian Home lcannella@vcs.org
Julie Cao Inglis House julie.cao@inglis.org



Melissa Carado-Hook Clinical Consulting Services mcarado@clinicalcs.com
Christina Casey Country Meadows ccasey@countrymeadows.com
Vanessa Clark Souderton Mennonite Home - Living Branches Vanessa.Clark@livingbranches.org
Karen Coleman Haines Homewood at Plum Creek kmcoleman@hmwd.org
Sarah Colon Randolph Kendal at Longwood sarahccolon@gmail.com
Michele Conner Affinity Health Services mconner@affinityhealthservices.net
Rachel Costa Priority Health Care/Gardens at Camp Hill don@gardenscamphill.com
Alex D'Antonio St. Luke's UHN - The Summit at Blue Mountain adantonio@outlook.com
Valerie Day Rose City DON@rosecity.com
Theresa DiGuardi The Gardens at York Terrace tdiguardi@gardensyork.com
Andrew Dollman, Esquire Latsha Davis & Marshall, P.C. adollman@ldylaw.com
Jacqueline Donnelly Waverly Heights, LTD jackie.donnelly@waverlyheights.org
Helen Downey Lutheran Community at Telford hdowney@graceinspiredliving.org
Jessica Drexler Ephrata Manor jdrexler@ucc-homes.org
Brandi Drumheller Nottingham Village bdrumheller@nottinghamvillage.org
Amy Durben Clinical Consulting Services adurben@clinicalcs.com
Jacqueline Edwards Panacea Healthcare Corp jedwards@panaceahc.com
Christopher Evans Good Shepherd Home - Bethlehem chevans@gsrh.org
Stephanie Fegley Lebanon Valley Brethren Home sfegley@londonderryvillage.org
Meredith Feher Waverly Heights meredith.feher@waverlyheights.org
Jacquelyn Fenescey Forest City Nursing and Rehab jfenescey@forestcitynursing.com
Jennifer Ferguson White Horse Village j.a.ferguson444@gmail.com
Jennifer Fittery CHR Consulting jefittery@chrmail.com
Candace Flickinger RNsStat candi@rnsstat.com
Robert Fodor, Jr. Clinical Care Consulting rfodor@ccareconsulting.com
Johnasha Folk Yorkview don@yorkviewrehab.com
Seema Francis Wesley Enhanced Living Pennypack sfrancis@wel.org
Diana Franco Clinical Consulting Services dfranco@clinicalcs.com
Lisa Frantz Phoebe Allentown frantz354@msn.com
Jessica Frayer Concordia at Bethlen jessica_frayer@yahoo.com
Tempest Gagnon United Church of Christ Homes tgagnon@ucc-homes.org
Tarraney Gallo Pleasant View Communities tgallo@pvcommunities.org
Shannon Gettman Cross Keys Village - The Brethren Home Community s.gettman@crosskeysvillage.org
Deverton Gilphilin Gardens at Stroud degilphilin@gardensstroud.com
Jennifer Ginder Londonderry Village jginder@londonderryvillage.org
Felicia Girouard Scenery Hill Manor felicia.girouard@sceneryhillrehab.org
Dexter Glasgow Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services dexter.glasgow@cms.hhs.gov
Celeste Glass Homewood at Martinsburg cjglass@hmwd.org
Suzanne Glisan Hope Enterprises, Inc sglisan@hopeability.org
Kelly Godfrey Lutheran Community at Telford kgodfrey@graceinspiredliving.org
Kimberly Gonzalez Priority Healthcare Group kgonzalez@clinicalcs.com
Marie Goode Lutheran Home at Kane mgoode@lutheranhomekane.org
Jennifer Green Fellowship Community jgreen@fellowshipcommunity.com
Josh Grove St. Luke's grovesj02@gmail.com
Lisa Hackenberg Juniper Village at Brookline lisa.hackenberg@junipercommunities.com
Tiffany Halye Panacea - Schuylkill Center thalye@schuylkillhc.com
Crystal Hansel PA Dept of Military & Veteran Affairs chansel@pa.gov



Marjorie Harding Beaumont at Bryn Mawr mharding@beaumontretirement.com
Cody Harris Mid-Valley Healthcare Center codym2125@gmail.com
Craig Harris Promotion Healthcare charris@imperialhcg.com
Deborah Harris PA Soldiers & Sailors Veterans Home deborharri@pa.gov
Naomi Hawkins Living Branches - Dock Woods naomi.hawkins@livingbranches.org
Stacy Heckard Cornwall Manor sheckard@cornwallmanor.org
Rebecca Heimbach Buffalo Valley Lutheran Village heimbachr@diakon.org
Angela Heisey Kindred Place at Annville (UCCH) aheisey@ucc-homes.org
Colette Heist cheist03@gmail.com
Kristin Henderson Presbyterian SeniorCare Network khenderson@srcare.org
Heather Hetrich Fairmount Homes heatherh@fairmounthomes.org
Wendy Hildenbrandt Morningstar Senior Living, Inc. wendyh@moravian.com
Claire Hoey Community at Rockhill claire.hoey@yahoo.com
April Holliday Brethren Village aprilholliday@bv.org
Lisa Hollywood St. Anne's Retirement Community lisa.hollywood@stannesrc.org
Tara Horvath Brethren Village thorvath@bv.org
Brianna Houck Baptist Senior Family Providence Point bhouck@providencepoint.org
Jennifer Howell The Gardens at Blue Ridge jhowell@gardensblueridge.com
Heather Hoyt St. Anne's Retirement Community heather.hoyt@stannesrc.org
Angela Huffman, RN, WCC, CHC Real Time Medical Systems angela.huffman@realtimemed.com
Fran Hughes Restore Health Care Services fhughes@imperialhcg.com
Marisa Hughes Restore Healthcare Consulting Services mhughes@restorehcs.com
Clare Hughes Brookmont Healthcare & Rehab chughes@diamonhc.com
Martha Hurd Bradford Ecumenical Home Inc. marthahurd@behcr.com
Lori Jamison, RN, NHA Complete Healthcare Resources Eastern Inc ljamison@chrmail.com
Thresiamma John Saint Joseph Villa lisajohn58@hotmail.com
David Johnson crusaderrabbit@verizon.net
Regina Johnson Wesley Enhanced Living at Stapeley johnsonreginaa@gmail.com
Rachael Johnson, SPHR, SHRM-SCP CHR Consulting Services, Inc. rjohnson@chrmail.org
Toni Kania Quality Life Services tkania@qualitylifeservices.com
Candace Keates St. Anne's Retirement Community candace.keates@stannesrc.org
Sandy Kellner Loyalhanna Care Center SNF skellnerpa@aol.com
Deborah Kennedy Presbyterian Senior Living dkennedy@psl.org
Shannon Kidd Diakon Senior Living kidds@diakon.org
Lindsey Kitts The Gardens for Memory Care at Easton lkitts@memorycareeaston.com
Maria Kiwagama Barclay Friends mkiwagama@bf.kendal.org
Jamie Kline E. VanZandt VA Medical Center wjamie700@gmail.com
Cindy Klonis Panacea HC cklonis@panaceahc.com
Michelle Knepp Masonic Villages mknepp@masonicvillages.org
Kimberly Kolp Moravian Manor kimk@moravianmanor.org
Jammi Kosiorek Brevillier Village jkosiorek@brevillier.org
Kalei Kowalchik, BSN, RN, PhD Candidate Ross and Carol Nese College of Nursing, Penn State khk5089@psu.edu
Megan Kramer Richland Healthcare and Rehab megan.kramer@guardianhc.com
Jane Kuchinski Wayne Woodlands jkuchinski@wwmanor.org
Tara Kuenzli Garden Spot Village tkuenzli@gardenspotvillage.org
Jessica Landvater Pleasant View Communities jlandvater@pvcommunities.org
Heather Lang Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services heather.lang@cms.hhs.gov



Tashia Lanzendorfer Bradford Ecumenical Home tashialanzendorfer@behcr.com
Valerie Larochelle Eugeria valerie.larochelle@eugeria.care
Filloreta Latifi Presby Sr Care - Manchester Commons filatifi@srcare.org
April Lauver Garvey Manor Nursing Home alauver@garveymanor.org
Tasha Lehman Laurel Lakes - Panacea tlehman@laurellakeshc.com
Asher Leiser Priority Healthcare Group aleiser@phg-us.com
Tammy Leister Affinity Health Services TLeister@affinityhealthservices.net
Tammy Lengel StoneRidge Retirement Living tammy.lengel@stoneridgeretirement.com
Katie Lengyel Penn State College of Medecine katiecibort@gmail.com
Monica Lockett Presbyterian Senior Care Longwood at Oakmont mlocket@srcare.org
Erica Long Spring Creek Rehab/Health Care Center ecampbell@springcreekrehabandnursing.com
Diane Loughery Kendal Crosslands Communities dmloughery@xlands.kendal.org
Tammy Lucas-Coleman Affinity Health Services tcoleman@affinityhealthservices.net
Melodie Luttrell UPMC Heritage Place melodie.luttrell@verizon.net
Monica Marcelo St. Anne's Retirement Community monica.marcelo@stannesrc.org
David Marshall Latsha Davis & Marshall, P.C. dmarshall@ldylaw.com
Susan Martin RN, BSN, MBA QSource smartin@qsource.org
Johnna Marx Homewood Retirement Centers jlmarx@hmwd.org
Jessica Mateo Bethlehem North Skilled Nursing & Rehab jessica.mateo@genesishcc.com
Ifeoluwa Maxwell Olanrewaju The Gardens at West Shore don@gardenswestshore.com
Aiche McAdams The Gardens at Scranton amac1272@hotmail.com
Melissa McAdams-Welsh Presbyterian Senior Care Network mmwelsh@srcare.org
Sarah McAllister Premier at Perry Village smcallister@perryvillage-pcc.com
Angela McCray Concordia @ Villa St. Joseph amccray@concordialm.org
Justine McFarland Brethren Village jmcfarland@bv.org
April McFern Nottingham Village amcfern@nottinghamvillage.org
Tiffany McGinnis Richland Healthcare and Rehab tiffany.mcginnis@guardianhc.com
Taylor McMahon Presbyterian SeniorCare Network, The Willows tmcmahon@srcare.org
Joanne McMinn Pocopson Home jmcminn@chesco.org
Candace McMullen PADONA cmcmullen@padona.com
Heather Meadows, MS, CCC-SLP Premier Therapy hmeadows@embracepremier.com
Cheryl Metrick cmetrick@affinityhealthservices.net
Rebecca Meyer Masonic Village of Pennsylvania rmeyer@masonicvillages.org
Eric Miller Diakon Luther Crest millerer@diakon.org
Elizabeth Miller Manchester Commons - Presby SeniorCare Network emiller@srcare.org
Laura Lee Mills Gardens at Gettysburg lmills@gardensgettysburg.com
Christine Minich Heinz Transitional Rehabilitation Unit cminic@allied-services.org
Chad Mondorff Athens Health and Rehab chaddmondorff@gmail.com
Deborah Monelli Heinz Transitional Rehabilitation Unit dmonel@allied-services.org
Judith Moore Restore Healthcare Services jmoore@imperialhcg.com
Michelle Mowery Green Ridge Village - PSL mmowery@psl.org
Alexis Moyer Kirkland Village alexismoyer13@gmail.com
Jeanne Mummert Shippensburg Rehab & Healthcare Ctr jeannemontayre@yahoo.com
Krista Murphy-Denlinger Homestead Village kdenlinger@hvillage.org
Linda Murray General Healthcare Resources lmnurseconsultant@gmail.com
Stephanie Muschlitz Holy Family Senior Living smuschlitz@holyfamilysl.org
Renee Myers Green Ridge Village - PSL remyers@psl.org



Melissa Narcavage MJM - Emmanual Ctr for Nsg & Rehab mnarcavage@mariajosephccc.org
Stachein Nester LifeQuest Nursing Center snester@lq.org
Melissa Newell Christ The King Manor mnewell@christthekingmanor.org
Senida Nuhanovic Baptist Senior Family Providence Point snuhanovic@providencepoint.org
Traci Nuzzo-Land Southwestern Veterans Center tnuzzoland@pa.gov
Eryn O'Dell Community at Rockhill eodell@graceinspiredministries.org
Megan Overare Concordia Lutheran Ministry - Monroeville msweeney@concordialm.org
Kyle Ozimkiewicz The Philadelphia Protestant Home kozimkiewicz@pphfamily.org
Autumn Paden The Manor at St Luke's Village autumn.m.paden@consulatehc.com
Miriam Panyangara Chestnut Hill Lodge miriampanyangara@gmail.com
Lisa Paraschak Clinical Consulting Services lparaschak@clinicalcs.com
Susan Park Holy Family Senior Living spark@holyfamilysl.org
Diane Pateckis Saint Joseph Villa pateckisd@stjosephvilla.org
Valerie Pebbles Twin Lakes vpebbles@twinlakeshc.com
Amy Pena Cornwall Manor apena@cornwallmanor.org
Nichole Perkins The Hill at Whitemarsh nichole.perkins@thehillatwhitemarsh.org
Lori Pfiester lpfiester@atlanticbb.net
Nicole Polliard Homeland Center npolliard@homelandcenter.org
Kristina Potts Buffalo Valley Lutheran Village - DIAKON pottsk@diakon.org
Jeannine Potts Embassy of Saxonburg don@ehsaxonburg.net
Mary Pressley Homeland Center mpressley@homelandcenter.org
Megan Pulaski The Lebanon Valley Home mpulaski@ucc-homes.org
Ashley Quillin Brethren Village aquillin@bv.org
Heather Raisig Thornwald Home hraisig@ucc-homes.org
Barry Ramper, II Homeland Center bramper@homelandcenter.org
Tracy Rapp Guardian Healthcare and Rehabilitation tracy.rapp@guardianhc.com
Kim Ratliff, BSN, RN, CNDLTC Wesley Enhanced Living Main Line kratliff@wel.org
Margaret Reichard Affinity Health Care mreichard@affinityhealthservices.net
Shelby Reitz Greenwood Center for Nsg & Rehab don@greenwoodcnr.com
Stacy Restucci Bethlehem South stacy.restucci@genesishcc.com
Barb Richards Masonic Village brichard@masonicvillages.org
Dawn Riggs Thornwald Homes driggs@ucc-homes.org
Cindyann Robbins Marywood Heights crobbins@libertyhealthmgt.com
Kimberly Robinson Clinical Consulting Services/Priority Healthcare Group kimrobinson@clinicalcs.com
Mike Rogalski AdvantageCare Rehabilitation
Jennifer Rohrer Mennonite Home Communities jrohrer@menonitehome.org
J Samantha Romito Vincentian sromito@vcs.org
Katie Roof Masonic Villages of PA kroof@masonicvillages.org
Erin Rooney Paul's Run erinr@paulsrun.org
Nicholas Rosato Living Branches - Dock Woods nicholas.rosato@livingbranches.org
Susan Ryan, MS, RN Center for Innovation (parent organization oif the Green House Project and Pioneer Network) sryan@thegreenhouseproject.org
C. Marie Salas Newport Meadows salasrn@gmail.com
Paula Sanders, Esquire Post & Schell, P.C. psanders@postschell.com
Jaime Santiago Bedrock Kingston don@kingstonhealthpa.com
Nicole Sarver Valley View Retirement Community nsarver@vvrconline.org
Maureen Saxon-Gioia, MS HSA, BSN, RN Jewish Healthcare Foundation gioia@jhf.org
Rick Schies Masonic Villages rschies@masonicvillages.org



Lori Schoener Brethren Village lschoener@bv.org
Kris Schroeder Institutional Care Pharmacy kschroeder@icppharm.com
Rebecca Schylaske Northern Dauphin Nsg & Rehab rschylaske@susquehanna-PCC.com
Joseph Shadid Holy Family Senior Living, Inc. jshadid@holyfamilysl.org
Melissa Shafer Northampton County/Gracedale Nsg Home mshafer@norcopa.gov
Amanda Shaffron Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministries amanda.shaffron@alsm.org
Charity Shanabrook Homewood Retirement Center cashanabrook@hmwd.org
Anna Shandra Greenwood Center annashandra@yahoo.com
Christine Shank Rose City Nursing and Rehabilitation at Lancaster chshank@comcast.net
Jessica Sharer Presbyterian Senior Living jsharer@psl.org
Stacy Sheatler Emmanuel Ctr for Nursing and Rehab ssheatler@mariajosephccc.org
Merewyn Sheeran PA DOH c-mesheera@pa.gov
Tonya Sherry Green Valley Skilled Nursing and Rehab tsherry@seniorhealthpa.com
Michele Shrecengost Quality Life Services micheles@qualitylifeservices.com
Latashia Simmons Homeland Center lsimmons@homelandcenter.org
Marina Sinelnikova Riverstreet Manor msinelnikova@riverstreethc.com
Jacqueline Slade Presbyterian Senior Care Network jslade@srcare.org
Debra Slish Ellen Memorial Health Care Center LLC debra.slish@ellenmemorial.com
Kelly Smith Hollidaysburg Veterans Home kellysmi@pa.gov
Sue Sprague Gardens at Stevens mssprague2165@gmail.com
Megan Spring Neffsville Nursing & Rehabilitation don2-nv@neffsvillerehab.com
Dawn Spurlin Messiah Lifeways dspurlin@messiahlifeways.org
Amy Stalnecker SpiriTrust Lutheran astalnecker@spiritrustlutheran.org
Donna Starliper Friends Services Alliance starliper@fsainfo.org
Denise Stayer Affinity Healthcare Services dstayer@affinityhealthservices.net
Cynthia Stefl Masonic Village at Sewickley cstefl@masonicvillages.org
Brian Stever Stever Advisors, LLC bstever@qualityoutcomesmatter.com
Ronna Stewart Southwestern Veterans Center ronnastewart@yahoo.com
Zackary Stringer Presbyterian Village at Hollidaysburg zstringer@psl.org
Jennifer Strunk Menno Haven Rehabilitation Center jennifer.strunk@mennohaven.org
Joanna Stuck Restore Health Care Consulting jstuck@imperialhcg.com
Melissa Sudduth The Hill at Whitemarsh melissa.sudduth@thehillatwhitemarsh.org
Brian Sullivan Hamilton Arms Center bsullivan@hamiltonarmshc.com
Debbie Supplee Freedom Village Brandywine suppleedeborah@fvbrandywine.com
Amanda Tamashima Embassy Healthcare amandazindle81@yahoo.com
Jennifer Tate-Defreitas Homeland Center jdefreitas@homelandcenter.org
Heather Taylor Panacea Health Corp maggs33@ptd.net
Kimberly Thomas The Grove at Latrobe kimberly.sue.thomas@gmail.com
Christine Thomas Gardens Wyoming Valley cmr0014@gmail.com
Kathrine Thompson The Lebanon Valley Home kthompson@ucc-homes.org
Amanda Tringali Hanover Hall don@hanoverhall.com
Mary Turnbaugh St. Anne's Retirement Community mary.turnbaugh@stannesrc.org
Lisa Urban Luther Acres lurban@luthercare.org
Kim Valvo Messiah Lifeways kvalvo@messiahlifeways.org
David Vega Calvary Homes dvega@calvaryhomes.org
Tanisha Veney MPAC tveney@mpachealth.com
Vicki Vizzi Cross Keys Village nursemom77@comcast.net



Sarah VonAhnen Forest City Nursing & Rehab sahnen@forestcitynursing.com
Jill Vovakes, MHA/INF Office of Long-Term Living, Bureau of QA and Program Analytics jvovakes@pa.gov
Heather Wagner Quarryville Presbyterian Ret Comm wagnerh@quarryville.com
Crystal Wallick Rosewood Nursing & Rehab. crystal-rn@comcast.net
Ilene Warner Maron Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine ilenewa@pcom.edu
Patricia Washington Priority Healthcare Group pwashington@clinicalcs.com
Laura Waxmonsky The Gardens at East Mountain lwaxmonsky@gardenseastmountain.com
Adam West Panacea Health Corps adamw@panaceahc.com
LuAnn White PADONA luann@padona.com
Susan Williamson, RN PA Dept of Health, Bureau of Fac Licensure & Cert suswilliam@pa.gov
Rebecca Wilson Garvey Manor Nursing Home bwilson@garveymanor.org
Tawana Winder-Nock Homestead Village Inc. twinder@hvillage.org
Erin Winnick Embassy of Woodland Park erwinnick@yahoo.com
Sabrina Woolf Fairlane Gardens swoolf@fairlanegardens.com
Michelle Wozniak Laurel View Village mwozniak@lvv1.com
Gloria Wright Juniper Village Bucks County gloriawrightrn@yahoo.com
Hannah Yoder Moravian Manor Communities hannahy@moravianmanor.org
Jennifer Zdunic PointClickCare jennifer.zdunic@pointclickcare.com
Natasha Zeigler Shippensburg Rehab & Healthcare Center nzeigler@shippensburghc.com
Terry Ziegler Pickering Manor tziegler@pickeringmanor.org
Pauline Zimmerman Fairmount Homes Paulinez@fairmounthomes.org
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